
1st Race. (C1) Post 6:00PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $4,950 (Plus $990 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 7, 2022.
1 TIZ STRONG (L) $5,000 0 Martin, S Landeros, B 124
2 REMEMBER ME TONY (L) $5,000 0 Morales, A Mora, G 124
3 EXCITING (L) $5,000 0 Luneack, T Sanchez, O 124
4 EURONTHEMONEY (L) $5,000 0 Davidson, M Kimes, C 124
5 BURTNJOE (L) $5,000 0 Hale, J Herrera, G 124
6 OVER EZ (L) $5,000 0 Williams, S Romero, J 124
7 RUMBLING THUNDER (L) $5,000 0 Hale, J Cunningham, T 124

7
2nd Race. (C4) Post 6:25PM TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT

TRAO Race of the Week
Purse $17,050 (Plus $3,410 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 LITTLE MAD MAX (L) 0 Morales, A Mora, G 124
2 AMMENTHEDESTROYER (L) 0 Ferrell, J Kimes, C 118
3 HAMMER DOWN (L) 0 Brooks, J Beverly Jr., R 124
4 MONEY EXPRESS (L) 0 Corderman, S Herrera, G 124
5 SUPER SIZER (L) 0 Black, M Romero, J 118
6 OKIE CHROME (L) Padilla, J Cunningham, T 118

6-DIV
3rd Race. (C3) Post 6:50PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $8,250 (Plus $1,650 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 REACH THE CIRCLE (L) $10,000 Gomez, J Cruz, R 124
2 OGA BEAR (L) $10,000 0 Dunlap, S Mora, G 124
3 REVEREND AJ (L) $10,000 0 Black, M Kimes, C 124
4 BAYRON (L) $10,000 NC Caldwell, J Sanchez, O 124
5 KNIGHT DISRUPTOR (L) $10,000 Williams, S Romero, J 124

5
4th Race. (C7) Post 7:15PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 SPANISH HOMBRE (L) $5,000 0 Williams, S Romero, J 124
2 UNITED PATRIOT (L) $5,000 0 Martin, S Cunningham, T 124
3 GENTRIFIED (L) $5,000 Dunlap, S Kimes, C 124
4 GRAB THE MUNNY (L) $5,000 0 Caldwell, J Sanchez, O 124
5 RONALD DALE (L) $5,000 0 Davis, S Herrera, G 124
6 RIVER RULER (L) $5,000 Padilla, C Mora, G 124

6-DIV
5th Race. (C10) Post 7:40PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SHOOTIN RUN (L1) $10,000 0 Buehrer, M Cunningham, T 124
2 RUNNIN BOOTS (L) $10,000 0 Pruitt, J Landeros, B 118
3 ROSITA LA CARINOSA (L) $10,000 Padilla, C Mora, G 124
4 DEVINE CANDY (L) $10,000 0 Martin, S Kimes, C 124
5 BOTTLES AN BIBLES (L) $10,000 R1 Dixon, T Sanchez, O 118
6 SWEETASLIFECANBE (L) $10,000 0 Valdivia, S Martinez, L 118
7 LITTLE MO BROWN (L) $10,000 David, R Beverly Jr., R 118
8 SWEET ISABELLE (L) $10,000 nc Belt, S Romero, J 124

8
6th Race. (C9) Post 8:05PM TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $21,120 (Which Includes $3,520 From The OKB Program) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 GRAYGHOSTGRANVILLE 0 Corderman, S Herrera, G 124
2 KICK IT AGAIN BOB (L) 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 124
3 WARRIOR'S STAR (L) 0 Dunlap, S Mora, G 124
4 GIT AROUND BROWN (L) 0 Moreno, C Landeros, B 118
5 BIG CITY BOY (L) 0 Hartman, A Kimes, C 124

5
7th Race. (C4) Post 8:30PM TB - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $17,050 (Plus $3,410 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 GOSPEL BONANZA (L) 0 Williams, S Mora, G 124
2 FORT NECESSITY (L) 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 124
3 KANT CONQUER ME (L) Espiritu, L Beverly Jr., R 118
4 LANGMEAD (L) 0 Thomas, D Landeros, B 124
5 FANCY PAYNTER (L) nc Dixon, T Kimes, C 118
6 RYAN EXPRESS (L) 0 Black, M Romero, J 118
7 TIZKANDOIT (L) 0 Morales, A Cruz, R 118

7-DIV
8th Race. (C7) Post 8:55PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 ROMANCER (L) $5,000 Padilla, J Stillion, B 124
2 TOAH (L) $5,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 124
3 MEAN CANNON (L) $5,000 0 Williams, S Mora, G 124
4 AFLEET SNIPER (L) $5,000 0 Pruitt, J Landeros, B 124
5 SWEET BAKER (L) $5,000 0 Davidson, M Kimes, C 124
6 MAGIC CARPET (L) $5,000 0 Martin, S Cunningham, T 124
7 SHANGHAI SKIPPER (L) $5,000 David, R Romero, J 124

7-DIV
9th Race. (C8) Post 9:20PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $7,700 (Plus $1,540 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 NAUGHTY NATALIE (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 124
2 GEORGIANO (L) $10,000 0 Williams, S Mora, G 124
3 FLASHY GAIL $10,000 0 Davis, S Hebert, L *113
4 NOODLE SALAD (L) $10,000 0 Valdivia, S Martinez, L 124
5 HARPERS VISION (L) $10,000 0 Morales, A Cruz, R 124
6 COZZOLANI (L) $10,000 R1 Dixon, T Kimes, C 118

6
10th Race. (C6) Post 9:45PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $8,580 (Which Includes $1,430 From The OKB Program) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TOMMY TSUNAMI (L) $10,000 0 Black, M Kimes, C 124
2 MINGUS (L) $10,000 0 Valdivia, S Martinez, L 118
3 LOCK UP YOUR PETS (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 124
4 TATER (L) $10,000 0 Davidson, M Landeros, B 118
5 JOAN'S JUNIOR (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Cunningham, T 124
6 KYEMBEA (L) $10,000 0 Brooks, J Romero, J 124
7 GOSPEL DANDY (L) $10,000 0 Williams, S Beverly Jr., R 124

7

Off Races:C2 - C5

Extra Races For Thursday, June 8, 2023
(Entries Close on Friday, June 2, 2023)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 TB - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $7,920. (Which Includes $1,320 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

ONE MILE

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $7,150. (Plus $1,430 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

FOUR FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $6,600. (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

ONE MILE

************************************************************************************************
WELCOME HORSEMEN TO FAIR MEADOWS TULSA. The Racing Secretary is best
contacted by email at jlies@exposquare.com or (918) 744-1113 Ex.3628 during office
hours. Our racing office staff is here to assist you in any way possible. Best of luck in
your endeavors this meet.
************************************************************************************************
Join the post position draw from your phone by dialing (224) 501-3412 and entering
access code 383-466-549. Please mute phones unless asked for representation. To
watch the draw from your computer, tablet or smartphone, get the GoTo Meeting app at:
https://meet.goto.com/install and use this link:
https://meet.goto.com/AmandaBlair/fair-meadows-live-race-draw. Thank you.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made before scratch time and
the program going final. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
WORKOUT CARDS MUST BE FILLED OUT IN ORDER TO RECEIVE AN OFFICIAL
WORKOUT TIME FOR EVERY HORSE AT FMT, NO EXCEPTIONS. Please pick up workout
cards ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant. RIDERS GOING 220 YARDS
SHOULD TURN AS CLOSE TO THE GATE AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THEY CAN GET A
TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
IN-TODAY HORSES FOR TRAINERS WITH STALL PRIVILEGES MUST BE ON THE
GROUNDS AT 8:00 a.m. THE MORNING OF THE RACE FOR VETERINARY INSPECTION,
or report to the HAUL-IN AREA OF BRONCO BARN according to their race time. Thank
you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
THERE IS NO PARKING IN THE BREEZEWAY OF THE SUPER DUTY BARN.
UNATTENDED VEHICLES WILL BE TOWED AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. Thank you for your
cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ABSOLUTELY NO VEHICLES OR TRAILERS ARE ALLOWED INSIDE THE BARNS - NO
EXCEPTIONS. All shavings will be dropped outside the barn and not in front of the
doors. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO SMOKING IS ALLOWED IN THE BARN AREAS. Please
utilize the D-rings on the back concrete walls of the Bronco Barn stalls to secure your
horses, not any part of the stalls themselves. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Use of the Ranger Arena is limited to saddling runners during
live racing, walking hots after training hours and Test Barn procedures. TURNING
HORSES LOOSE WITHIN THE ARENA ENCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AT ANY
TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: YOU MUST TELL THE STARTER THAT YOU ARE STANDING A
HORSE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING OFF THE STARTERS LIST IN ORDER TO DO
SO. Horses will not be permitted to stand at the gate or record an official workout
without turning the horse's name in prior to entering the track. Cards can be picked up
ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Haul-ins for race day will be assigned haul-in stalls in the
Bronco Barn and will not be permitted to ship into stalls that are assigned to other
trainers without prior approval. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS STABLED IN SUPER DUTY BARN MUST USE THE WASH BAYS PROVIDED
ON THE SOUTH SIDE TO BATHE THEIR HORSES, NO EXCEPTIONS.
************************************************************************************************
ALL HORSES MUST BE ON THE GROUNDS BY THE DEADLINE FOR THEIR
PARTICULAR RACE, AS FOLLOWS: Races 1,2,3 - no later than 4:00 p.m. Races 4,5,6 - no
later than 4:30 p.m. Races 7,8,9 - no later than 5:00 p.m. Races 10,11,12 - no later than
5:30 p.m.
************************************************************************************************

FIRST DAY
POST TIME: 6:00PM

FAIR MEADOWS
www.fairmeadows.com

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2023
Scratch: 1:00 PM Friday, June 2



A R# PP
AFLEET SNIPER 8 4/7
AMMENTHEDESTROYER 2 2/6

B R# PP
BAYRON 3 4/5
BIG CITY BOY 6 5/5
BOTTLES AN BIBLES 5 5/8
BURTNJOE 1 5/7

C R# PP
COZZOLANI 9 6/6

D R# PP
DEVINE CANDY 5 4/8

E R# PP
EURONTHEMONEY 1 4/7
EXCITING 1 3/7

F R# PP
FANCY PAYNTER 7 5/7
FLASHY GAIL 9 3/6
FORT NECESSITY 7 2/7

G R# PP
GENTRIFIED 4 3/6
GEORGIANO 9 2/6
GIT AROUND BROWN 6 4/5
GOSPEL BONANZA 7 1/7
GOSPEL DANDY 10 7/7
GRAB THE MUNNY 4 4/6
GRAYGHOSTGRANVILLE 6 1/5

H R# PP
HAMMER DOWN 2 3/6
HARPERS VISION 9 5/6

J R# PP
JOAN'S JUNIOR 10 5/7

K R# PP
KANT CONQUER ME 7 3/7
KICK IT AGAIN BOB 6 2/5
KNIGHT DISRUPTOR 3 5/5
KYEMBEA 10 6/7

L R# PP
LANGMEAD 7 4/7
LITTLE MAD MAX 2 1/6
LITTLE MO BROWN 5 7/8
LOCK UP YOUR PETS 10 3/7

M R# PP
MAGIC CARPET 8 6/7
MEAN CANNON 8 3/7
MINGUS 10 2/7
MONEY EXPRESS 2 4/6

N R# PP
NAUGHTY NATALIE 9 1/6
NOODLE SALAD 9 4/6

O R# PP
OGA BEAR 3 2/5
OKIE CHROME 2 6/6
OVER EZ 1 6/7

R R# PP
REACH THE CIRCLE 3 1/5
REMEMBER ME TONY 1 2/7
REVEREND AJ 3 3/5
RIVER RULER 4 6/6
ROMANCER 8 1/7
RONALD DALE 4 5/6
ROSITA LA CARINOSA 5 3/8
RUMBLING THUNDER 1 7/7
RUNNIN BOOTS 5 2/8
RYAN EXPRESS 7 6/7

S R# PP
SHANGHAI SKIPPER 8 7/7
SHOOTIN RUN 5 1/8
SPANISH HOMBRE 4 1/6
SUPER SIZER 2 5/6
SWEETASLIFECANBE 5 6/8
SWEET BAKER 8 5/7
SWEET ISABELLE 5 8/8

T R# PP
TATER 10 4/7
TIZKANDOIT 7 7/7
TIZ STRONG 1 1/7
TOAH 8 2/7
TOMMY TSUNAMI 10 1/7

U R# PP
UNITED PATRIOT 4 2/6

W R# PP
WARRIOR'S STAR 6 3/5

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2023

64 In Body

0 Also Eligible

64 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
FIRST DAY

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2023


